## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4035337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CASE VENTURE MANAGEMENT, LLC	05/03/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT	
Street Address:	6355 SOUTH BUFFALO DRIVE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6612927
Patent Number:	7294058
Patent Number:	7059604
Patent Number:	6595520

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8428

Email: hrawl@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLBY M. ABERN

Address Line 1: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP
Address Line 2: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-3801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025094-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLBY M. ABERN
SIGNATURE:	/Holby M. Abern/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed LED Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed LED Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503988680 REEL: 039617 FRAME: 0457

source=Executed LED Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039617 FRAME: 0458

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Case Venture Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a Leading Edge Design, LLC having its principal place of business at 500 Skokie Boulevard, Northbrook, Illinois, U.S.A. ("LED") warrants itself to be, as of the effective date of the Agreement referenced below, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in the attached Exhibit 1 hereto, and LED represents and warrants that it has the right to make this Assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, or other encumbrances on the interests assigned; and

Whereas LED has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions or improvements disclosed therein, to IGT, a Nevada corporation having offices in the U.S.A at 6355 S. Buffalo Dr., Las Vegas Nevada 89113 ("Assignee") pursuant and subject to the terms and conditions of an that certain Patent Sale Agreement between the Parties dated as of January 1, 2016 (the "Agreement");

Now therefore, in view of the premises herein and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by LED, the undersigned does hereby transfer by this document, which has further been executed for formal recording of said assignment and transfer, and that it has sold to and has and does hereby deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the Patents, and in any reissue or reexamination of the Patents.

The parties acknowledge that any rights or duties set forth herein which may not be explicitly set forth in the Agreement are to be construed as being in addition to those that may be set forth in the Agreement, and not in derogation of the Agreement, the latter controlling.

PATENT REEL: 039617 FRAME: 0459 For said considerations the undersigned has agreed and do hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or reexamination of the Patents that the Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and further agree, upon the request of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patents, all at Assignee's expense.

In witness whereof, LED has caused this Assignment to be executed, individually and by a duly authorized officer, on the date indicated below.

Case Venture Management, LLC

Name: Lawrence E. DeMai

Title: Manager

Dated: As of January 1, 2016

State of Illineis ) ss County of Lake )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 / day of

May, 2016 by Lawrence E.

OFFICIAL SEAL STEVE GOOTEE Notery Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Sep 5, 2019

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

6,2019

2

# EXHIBIT 1

<u>U.S.</u>	Foreign
U.S. Patent No. 7,059,604	Australian Patent No. 2002224484
U.S. Patent No. 6,595,520	(Intentionally left blank)
U.S. Patent No. 6,612,927	South Africa Patent No. 2002/08751
U.S. Patent No. 7,294,058	Australian Patent No. 2001287293

PATENT REEL: 039617 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 09/01/2016**